114  |  VICI AG International     Sales:  + 41–41–925–6200     Fax:  + 41–41–925–6201  |  www.vici.com
valco valves
HPLC  Injectors
SpECS
5000 psi liq
75°C max
Nitronic 60 valve body
Valcon H rotor

standoffs
 1/32" and 1/16"
versions available with
0.25 mm (.010") bore
 Materials:  Hastelloy C,
Inconel 600, Monel 400,
Nickel 200, Nitronic 50,
Titanium, Zirconium
(see pages 254-5)
HPLC  Analytical
1/16" stainless steel loops for W Type valves
Each stainless steel loop includes
two stainless nuts and two stainless ferrules.
Order special fittings separately.
Volume Prod No Volume Prod No
 2 µl SL2CW 100 µl SL100CW
 5 µl SL5CW 250 µl SL250CW
 10 µl SL10CW 500 µl SL500CW
 15 µl SL15CW 1 ml SL1KCW
 20 µl SL20CW 2 ml SL2KCW
 25 µl SL25CW 5 ml SL5KCW
 50 µl SL50CW 10 ml SL10KCW
Injectors and switching valves, 1/16" fittings, 0.40 mm ports (.016")  W Type
   4 ports 6 ports 8 ports 10 ports
   Prod No Prod No Prod No Prod No

standoffs
 1/32" and 1/16"
versions available with
0.25 mm (.010") bore
 Materials:  Hastelloy C,
Inconel 600, Monel 400,
Nickel 200, Nitronic 50,
Titanium, Zirconium
(see pages 254-5)
 Larger bore available.
1/16" stainless steel loops for UW Type valves
Each stainless steel loop includes
two stainless nuts and two stainless ferrules.
Order special fittings separately.
Volume Prod No Volume Prod No
 3 µl SL3CUW 100 µl SL100CUW
 5 µl SL5CUW 250 µl SL250CUW
 10 µl SL10CUW 500 µl SL500CUW
 15 µl SL15CUW 1 ml SL1KCUW
 20 µl SL20CUW 2 ml SL2KCUW
 25 µl SL25CUW 5 ml SL5KCUW
 50 µl SL50CUW 10 ml SL10KCUW
Injectors and switching valves, 1/16" fittings, 0.75 mm ports (.030")  UW Type
   4 ports 6 ports 8 ports 10 ports
   Prod No Prod No Prod No Prod No

 3 and 12 port valves
available
 2", 3", 4", and 6"
standoffs
 Materials:  Hastelloy C,
Inconel 600, Monel 400,
Nickel 200, Nitronic 50,
Titanium, Zirconium
(see pages 254-5)
 Larger bore available.
(see page 118)
1/8" stainless steel loops for UW Type valves
Each stainless steel loop includes two stainless nuts and two stainless
ferrules.  Order special fittings separately.
Volume Prod No Volume Prod No
 10 µl SL10UW 250 µl SL250UW
 15 µl SL15UW 500 µl SL500UW
 20 µl SL20UW 1 ml SL1KUW
 25 µl SL25UW 2 ml SL2KUW
 50 µl SL50UW 5 ml SL5KUW
 100 µl SL100UW 10 ml SL10KUW
   20 ml SL20KUW
Injectors and switching valves, 1/8" fittings, 0.75 mm (.030")  UW Type
   4 ports 6 ports 8 ports 10 ports
   Prod No Prod No Prod No Prod No
Manual with 2" standoff   24UW 26UW 28UW 210UW

 3 port valve available
 2", 3", 4", and 6"
standoffs
 Materials:  Hastelloy C,
Inconel 600, Monel 400,
Nickel 200, Nitronic 50,
Titanium, Zirconium
(see pages 254-5)
 Smaller bore available.
(see page 117)
1/8" stainless steel loops for UW Type valves
Each stainless steel loop includes two stainless nuts and two stainless
ferrules.  Order special fittings separately.
Volume Prod No Volume Prod No
 100 µl SL100UW 2 ml SL2KUW
 250 µl SL250UW 5 ml SL5KUW
 500 µl SL500UW 10 ml SL10KUW
 1 ml SL1KUW 20 ml SL20KUW
Injectors and switching valves, 1/8" fittings, large bore  UW Type
   4 ports 6 ports 8 ports 10 ports

�����
TWO OFFSET PORTS
(inlet and outlet)
TWO ROWS OF PORTSTrapping  flowpath –
ST configuration
ST selectors are used for multi-column, multi-sample,
or multi-trap operations, and are available for use with
4 to 16 loops, or positions.  For an application suggestion,
see page 139.
1/16" stainless steel loops for MW Type valves
Each stainless steel loop includes two stainless nuts and two stainless
ferrules.  Order special fittings separately.  request matched loops when
loops will be installed on a single valve.
Volume Prod No Volume Prod No
 50 µl SL50CSTP 1 ml SL1KCSTP
 100 µl SL100CSTP 2 ml SL2KCSTP
250 µl SL250CSTP 5 ml SL5KCSTP
500 µl SL500CSTP 10 ml SL10KCSTP
 6 position 10 position 12 position 16 position
   Prod No Prod No Prod No Prod No
Manual (not recommended) 2CST6MWE 2CST10MWE 2CST12MWE 2CST16MWE

 Standoff . . . . . . . . . . . . 205
www.vici.com  |  Valco Instruments Co. Inc.     Sales:   800–367–8424     Fax:  713–688–8106  |  131
valco valves
SpECS
200 psi gas
200°C max
Nitronic 60 body
Valcon E rotor
1/8" fittings, 1.0 mm ports (.040")   MW Type
1/8" stainless steel loops for MW Type valves
Each stainless steel loop includes two stainless nuts and two stainless
ferrules.  Order special fittings separately.   request matched loops
when loops will be installed on a single valve.
Volume Prod No Volume Prod No
100 µl SL100STP 1 ml SL1KSTP
250 µl SL250STP 2 ml SL2KSTP
500 µl SL500STP 5 ml SL5KSTP
   10 ml SL10KSTP
 6 position 10 position 12 position 16 position
   Prod No Prod No Prod No Prod No
Manual (not recommended) 2ST6MWE 2ST10MWE 2ST12MWE 2ST16MWE
With air actuator AH2ST6MWE A2ST10MWE A2ST12MWE A2ST16MWE

For an application suggestion,  see page 141.
SpECS
5000 psi liq
75°C max
Nitronic 60 body
Valcon E rotor
1/16" fittings, 0.4 mm ports (.016")  UW Type
TWO OFFSET PORTS
(2nd is 180° opposite)
ONE ROW OF PORTS
1/16” stainless steel loops for UW Type valves
Each stainless steel loop includes two stainless nuts and two stainless
ferrules.  Order special fittings separately.    request matched loops
when loops will be installed on a single valve.
Volume Prod No Volume Prod No
 10 µl SL10CSTUW 250 µl SL250CSTUW
 15 µl SL15CSTUW 500 µl SL500CSTUW
 20 µl SL20CSTUW 1 ml SL1KCSTUW
 25 µl SL25CSTUW 2 ml SL2KCSTUW
 50 µl SL50CSTUW 5 ml SL5KCSTUW
 100 µl SL100CSTUW 10 ml SL10KCSTUW
OpTIONs
 2", 3", 4", and 6" standoffs
 Materials:  Hastelloy C, Inconel 600, Monel 400, Nickel 200, Nitronic 50, Titanium (see p. 254-255)
 Low pressure, high temperature versions available.  (Consult factory.)